City of Salem, Massachusetts Office of the City Clerk

Ilene Simons City Clerk



June 21, 2018

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SALEM CITY COUNCIL

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

"Know Your Rights Under the Open Meeting Law, M.G.L. c. 30A ss. 18-25, and City Ordinance Sections 2-2028 through 2-2033."

The City Council will hold a Special Meeting in the City Council Chambers on Monday, June 25, 2018 at 6:00 P.M. the purpose of filling the vacancy of the City Clerk's position by interviewing the three final candidates and at the conclusion of the interviews the final vote be taken to elect the next City Clerk.

ATTEST:	ILENE SIMONS
	CITY CLERK